In the Matter of Chris Greenwood of 30 Ballymacreely Road, Killinchy, Newtownards, Co. Down, Shop Proprietor, carrying on business at 29 Irish Street, Downpatrick, Co. Down, Bankrupt.

A First & Final Dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter.

The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 19th August, 1994

Official Receiver, Lindsay House, 8-14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU.

# NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1986

### A. W. THOMPSON (BEECHFIELD) LIMITED

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Article 553(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986, that a final meeting of the Members of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ on 2nd September, 1994 at 10.15 am to be followed at 10.30 am by a final meeting of the Creditors for the purpose of the said Article.

NOTE: Proxy forms if intended to be used, should be lodged at 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ not later than 4.00 pm on 1st September, 1994.

Dated the 27th July, 1994.

Arthur J. Boyd, Liquidator

In the Matter of

#### **OBERON ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Article 553 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 that a final meeting of members and creditors shall be held at the offices of Cork Gully, Fanum House, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast on Friday 9th September, 1944 at 10.30 am for the purposes of having an account of the liquidators Acts and Dealings and of the conduct of the winding up to date.

Forms of General and Special proxy if intended to be used must be duly completed and lodged not later than 4.00 pm on Thursday, 8th September 1994.

Dated the 22nd July, 1994

J. Ross, Joint Liquidator

# STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Alice Doyle, late of 22 Knockvale Park, Belfast BT6 0HB, Widow, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the estate of the above-named deceased who died on the 18th day of April, 1993, are hereby required to send on or before the 25th day of September, 1994, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the personal representative of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 25th day of September, 1994, the said Solicitors for the personal representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 25th day of July, 1994.

Messrs. Morrow & Wells, Solicitor, 18 May Street, Belfast BT1 4NL.

In the Estate of Margaret Hamilton, late of 43 Columbia Street, Belfast in the County of the City of Belfast, Widow, who died on the 17th day of May, 1994.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the estate of the above-named deceased who died on the 17th day of May, 1994, are hereby required to send on or before the 31st day of October, 1994, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the personal representative of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby given after the said 31st day of October, 1994, the said personal representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 20th day of July, 1994.

Conway, Flood & Todd, Solicitors for the Personal Representative, 21 Carnmoney Road, Glengormley, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim BT36 6HL.

# NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

In the Matter of

#### ROSSINI'S ICE CREAM CAFE LIMITED

Company Number: N.I. 26650. Registered in Northern Ireland

Principal Place of Business: 16 Edward Street, Lurgan

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company duly convened and held at 16 Edward Street, Lurgan on 22nd July, 1994, the following Special Resolution was passed:

"That the company can no longer continue in business and that it be wound up by means of a Creditors' Voluntary Windingup."

Dated the 22nd July, 1994.

J. Pearce. Director

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland)
Order 1989

Company Number: N.I. 26650.

Name of Company: Rossini's Ice Cream Cafe Limited. Nature of Business: Ice Cream Cafe/Pizza Parlour.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: 16 Edward Street, Lurgan, Co. Armagh.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John P. McAleese, 1 Church Walk, Lurgan, Co. Armagh BT67 9AA.

Office Holder Number: No. 4 D.E.D. Date of Appointment: 22nd July, 1994. By whom appointed: Creditors.

### ROSSINI'S ICE CREAM CAFE LIMITED

In Liquidation

CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named company are required on or before 31st August, 1994 to send their full names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims